

Criminal Appeal No.146/2025
PS Sarita Vihar
U/s 138 NI Act
Ravi Kumar Vs. Pratap

02.07.2025

Present : Appellant absent.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Rai, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Shekhar Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for respondent (through VC).
Respondent in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for consideration/final arguments.

TCR received.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent, taken on record.

**Appellant is directed to comply with previous order before
next date of hearing.**

At request, put up for final arguments on 02.08.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
02.07.2025