

CA No. 146/2025
PS Sarita Vihar
U/Sec. 138 NI Act
Ravi Kumar vs. Pratap

10.07.2025

File taken up today in view of the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi received vide letter no. 16/ Misc.16/ Mediation/ DHC dated 07.07.2025 for Special Mediation Drive (Mediation 'For The Nation').

Present : None.

Perusal of the record shows that the matter is listed now for 02.08.2025.

Let, appellant and respondent and their respective counsels be summoned/ sent Court Notice to appear for next date of hearing to explore the possibilities of mediation/ settlement.

Put up for consideration on settlement on **14.07.2025**.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
10.07.2025