

CA No. 146/2025
PS Sarita Vihar
U/Sec. 138 NI Act
Ravi Kumar Vs. Pratap

09.09.2025

Present : Appellant in person.
Respondent in person.
Sh. Shekhar Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for respondent appearing through VC.

Today the matter is fixed for consideration on settlement.

Both the parties submits that the matter has been settled before the Mediation Centre on 29.08.2025. Both the parties submits that matter has been settled between for an amount of Rs. 2.5 Lacs and the same shall be paid by the appellant to the respondent.

Both the parties submit that the aforesaid payment is required to be paid by way of first installment to the amount of Rs. 50000/- to be paid within one month and remaining payment of Rs. 10000/- each which is equally divided for next 20 months.

Put up for consideration on payment/ first installment of Rs.50000/- and further proceedings on 08.10.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
09.09.2025